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ON-LINE RESULTS
BY AA SPORTS, LTD

FAT SALMON 3 MILE NO WETSUIT SWIM 
SATURDAY, JULY 23, 2011

Report Last Updated On JUL 26, 2011

Participants, please e-mail AA Sports, Ltd (the timing company) at: Click Here with any corrections that need to be made to the
information listed below or if you are missing from the results.

 
A REMINDER TO ATHLETES: Did you remember to return your Timing Chip (pictured
at right). When you register for a chip timed event you agreed to the safe return of
the Timing Chip back tothe Timing Company or pay a $30.00 replacement fee
(receiving the chip back is prefered)./td

  

Instruction to return the Timing Chip are on the packet and are again provided
below:

 
FAT SALMON 3 MILE NO WETSUIT SWIM

4836 SW Western Ave
Beaverton, OR 97005

You MUST use a padded envelope or the Timing Chip will be torn from the envelope

Thanks!
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TOP 10 OVERALL MALES

      CHIP CHIP AGE PLACE SEX
NO. NAME CITY, STATE RACE # SEX AGE TIME PACE DIV OVERALL OVERALL
1. Kirk Nelson Seattle, WA 445 M 41 1:16:23 25:28 1 / 2 1 / 35 1 / 19
2. Alan Bell Redmond, WA 403 M 61 1:19:27 26:29 1 / 3 2 / 35 2 / 19
3. Brian Wisniewski Seattle, WA 459 M 33 1:19:29 26:30 1 / 4 3 / 35 3 / 19
4. Johnny Van Velthuyzen Bothell, WA 457 M 32 1:24:58 28:19 2 / 4 5 / 35 4 / 19
5. Daniel Smith Auburn, WA 455 M 48 1:27:31 29:10 1 / 3 7 / 35 5 / 19
6. Neal Freeland Seattle, WA 427 M 41 1:31:14 30:25 2 / 2 10 / 35 6 / 19
7. James Devere Richland, WA 422 M 39 1:36:54 32:18 1 / 1 13 / 35 7 / 19
8. Jesse McRae Redmond, WA 440 M 25 1:36:56 32:19 1 / 3 14 / 35 8 / 19
9. Patrick Wineman Silverdale, WA 458 M 31 1:36:58 32:19 3 / 4 15 / 35 9 / 19

10. Ryan Robertson Seattle, WA 450 M 25 1:38:26 32:49 2 / 3 16 / 35 10 / 19

TOP 10 OVERALL FEMALES

      CHIP CHIP AGE PLACE SEX
NO. NAME CITY, STATE RACE # SEX AGE TIME PACE DIV OVERALL OVERALL
1. Melissa Chamberlin Bothell, WA 416 F 30 1:22:28 27:29 1 / 4 4 / 35 1 / 16
2. Margaret Hoelzer Seattle, WA 432 F 28 1:25:03 28:21 1 / 4 6 / 35 2 / 16
3. Debra Forinash Seattle, WA 460 F 28 1:29:15 29:45 2 / 4 8 / 35 3 / 16
4. Jaki Braggin Seattle, WA 409 F 24 1:29:35 29:52 1 / 1 9 / 35 4 / 16
5. Jane Cardoso Seattle, WA 414 F 0 1:33:54 31:18 1 / 1 11 / 35 5 / 16
6. Shannon Casey Auburn, WA 415 F 33 1:35:20 31:47 2 / 4 12 / 35 6 / 16
7. Sheri Sawyer Olympia, WA 451 F 47 1:41:26 33:49 1 / 2 17 / 35 7 / 16
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8. Kristin Nyweide-White Seattle, WA 447 F 35 1:41:56 33:59 1 / 1 18 / 35 8 / 16
9. Jessie Hickel Auburn, WA 431 F 52 1:42:22 34:07 1 / 2 19 / 35 9 / 16

10. Holly Boob Yakima, WA 408 F 33 1:42:29 34:10 3 / 4 20 / 35 10 / 16
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TOP 10 OVERALL MASTERS MALES

      CHIP CHIP AGE PLACE SEX
NO. NAME CITY, STATE RACE # SEX AGE TIME PACE DIV OVERALL OVERALL
1. Kirk Nelson Seattle, WA 445 M 41 1:16:23 25:28 1 / 2 1 / 35 1 / 19
2. Alan Bell Redmond, WA 403 M 61 1:19:27 26:29 1 / 3 2 / 35 2 / 19
3. Daniel Smith Auburn, WA 455 M 48 1:27:31 29:10 1 / 3 7 / 35 5 / 19
4. Neal Freeland Seattle, WA 427 M 41 1:31:14 30:25 2 / 2 10 / 35 6 / 19
5. Adam Shapiro Seattle, WA 452 M 46 1:42:54 34:18 2 / 3 21 / 35 11 / 19
6. Stephen Freeborn Federal Way, WA 426 M 56 1:42:59 34:20 1 / 1 22 / 35 12 / 19
7. Scott Matthews Auburn, WA 438 M 49 1:45:28 35:09 3 / 3 24 / 35 13 / 19
8. John Burge Seattle, WA 412 M 60 1:55:58 38:39 2 / 3 26 / 35 14 / 19
9. David Alexander Bainbridge Island, WA 401 M 54 1:59:26 39:49 1 / 2 29 / 35 15 / 19

10. Matt Mabus Seattle, WA 437 M 51 2:05:23 41:48 2 / 2 33 / 35 18 / 19

TOP 10 OVERALL MASTERS FEMALES

      CHIP CHIP AGE PLACE SEX
NO. NAME CITY, STATE RACE # SEX AGE TIME PACE DIV OVERALL OVERALL
1. Sheri Sawyer Olympia, WA 451 F 47 1:41:26 33:49 1 / 2 17 / 35 7 / 16
2. Jessie Hickel Auburn, WA 431 F 52 1:42:22 34:07 1 / 2 19 / 35 9 / 16
3. Valerie Hagopian Long Beach, CA 429 F 49 1:43:05 34:22 2 / 2 23 / 35 11 / 16
4. Glenn Morrison Tacoma, WA 441 F 52 1:48:33 36:11 2 / 2 25 / 35 12 / 16
5. Rita Belserene Bainbridge Island, WA 404 F 60 2:02:19 40:46 1 / 1 32 / 35 15 / 16
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MEN'S & WOMEN'S OVERALL RESULTS - 3 MILE NO WETSUIT

      CHIP CHIP AGE PLACE SEX
NO. NAME CITY, STATE RACE # SEX AGE TIME PACE DIV OVERALL OVERALL
1. Kirk Nelson Seattle, WA 445 M 41 1:16:23 25:28 1 / 2 1 / 35 1 / 19
2. Alan Bell Redmond, WA 403 M 61 1:19:27 26:29 1 / 3 2 / 35 2 / 19
3. Brian Wisniewski Seattle, WA 459 M 33 1:19:29 26:30 1 / 4 3 / 35 3 / 19
4. Melissa Chamberlin Bothell, WA 416 F 30 1:22:28 27:29 1 / 4 4 / 35 1 / 16
5. Johnny Van Velthuyzen Bothell, WA 457 M 32 1:24:58 28:19 2 / 4 5 / 35 4 / 19
6. Margaret Hoelzer Seattle, WA 432 F 28 1:25:03 28:21 1 / 4 6 / 35 2 / 16
7. Daniel Smith Auburn, WA 455 M 48 1:27:31 29:10 1 / 3 7 / 35 5 / 19
8. Debra Forinash Seattle, WA 460 F 28 1:29:15 29:45 2 / 4 8 / 35 3 / 16
9. Jaki Braggin Seattle, WA 409 F 24 1:29:35 29:52 1 / 1 9 / 35 4 / 16

10. Neal Freeland Seattle, WA 427 M 41 1:31:14 30:25 2 / 2 10 / 35 6 / 19
11. Jane Cardoso Seattle, WA 414 F 0 1:33:54 31:18 1 / 1 11 / 35 5 / 16
12. Shannon Casey Auburn, WA 415 F 33 1:35:20 31:47 2 / 4 12 / 35 6 / 16
13. James Devere Richland, WA 422 M 39 1:36:54 32:18 1 / 1 13 / 35 7 / 19
14. Jesse McRae Redmond, WA 440 M 25 1:36:56 32:19 1 / 3 14 / 35 8 / 19
15. Patrick Wineman Silverdale, WA 458 M 31 1:36:58 32:19 3 / 4 15 / 35 9 / 19
16. Ryan Robertson Seattle, WA 450 M 25 1:38:26 32:49 2 / 3 16 / 35 10 / 19
17. Sheri Sawyer Olympia, WA 451 F 47 1:41:26 33:49 1 / 2 17 / 35 7 / 16
18. Kristin Nyweide-White Seattle, WA 447 F 35 1:41:56 33:59 1 / 1 18 / 35 8 / 16
19. Jessie Hickel Auburn, WA 431 F 52 1:42:22 34:07 1 / 2 19 / 35 9 / 16
20. Holly Boob Yakima, WA 408 F 33 1:42:29 34:10 3 / 4 20 / 35 10 / 16
21. Adam Shapiro Seattle, WA 452 M 46 1:42:54 34:18 2 / 3 21 / 35 11 / 19
22. Stephen Freeborn Federal Way, WA 426 M 56 1:42:59 34:20 1 / 1 22 / 35 12 / 19
23. Valerie Hagopian Long Beach, CA 429 F 49 1:43:05 34:22 2 / 2 23 / 35 11 / 16
24. Scott Matthews Auburn, WA 438 M 49 1:45:28 35:09 3 / 3 24 / 35 13 / 19
25. Glenn Morrison Tacoma, WA 441 F 52 1:48:33 36:11 2 / 2 25 / 35 12 / 16
26. John Burge Seattle, WA 412 M 60 1:55:58 38:39 2 / 3 26 / 35 14 / 19
27. Stacey Camp Seattle, WA 413 F 31 1:56:01 38:40 4 / 4 27 / 35 13 / 16
28. Sara Nonaka San Francisco, CA 446 F 25 1:59:00 39:40 3 / 4 28 / 35 14 / 16
29. David Alexander Bainbridge Island, WA 401 M 54 1:59:26 39:49 1 / 2 29 / 35 15 / 19
30. Scott Breiler Seattle, WA 410 M 28 2:00:03 40:01 3 / 3 30 / 35 16 / 19
31. Chris Pendl Fort Lauderdale, FL 449 M 32 2:01:53 40:38 4 / 4 31 / 35 17 / 19
32. Rita Belserene Bainbridge Island, WA 404 F 60 2:02:19 40:46 1 / 1 32 / 35 15 / 16
33. Matt Mabus Seattle, WA 437 M 51 2:05:23 41:48 2 / 2 33 / 35 18 / 19
34. Seungyoo Hwang Seattle, WA 433 F 28 2:06:22 42:07 4 / 4 34 / 35 16 / 16
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35. Ron Hansen Mount Vernon, WA 430 M 62 2:16:38 45:33 3 / 3 35 / 35 19 / 19
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